2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M6468500
2 M13329
3 M9717
4 M8258000
5 M163
6 M12018
7 M13280
8 M8001000
9 M10762
10 M9029
11 M12610
12 M13162
13 M16777
14  R4306
15 M8127
16 M9508
17 M6191500
18 M10446
19 M15485
20 M14810

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
VITAL ENERGY INC

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS-UNIV LANDS
ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC

TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
RP OPERATING LLC

SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC

CHS MINERALS LP

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS -UNIV LANDS
TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
VITAL ENERGY

OXY USA WTP LP

DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC

192 - REAGAN COUNTY

Market Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$431,403,540
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$134,769,948
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$431,403,540
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
S0
$141,337,960
$11,407,452
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$87,120,040
$100,448,340
$95,560,000
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M685
2 M9667
3 R644
4 M9209
5 M1318
6 R3369
7 R871
8 R620
9 R1787
10 M10226
11 M1933
12 M11652
13 M324225
14 M6615543
15 M16195
16 R570
17 R673
18 M16551
19 R3348
20 M14990

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

BLC - CITY OF BIG LAKE
Owner Name

AEP TEXAS

JET SPECIALTY INC

PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA INC
ELECTRIC TRANSMISION OF TX

E C ROUSTABOUT

REAGAN COUNTY ISD

BL WEST TEXAS GROUP LLC

BIG LAKE HOTEL GROUP

DELHI PARTNERS LTD

PINNERGY LTD

T-HILL PROD SVCS

SMART CHEMICAL SERVICES LP
BAKER PETROLITE

RAMCO ROUSTABOUT

ARCHROCK SERVICES LP
EMPIRICAL MANAGEMENT CO LLC
REAGAN COUNTY HOMES, INC

RK SUPPLY

REAGAN COUNTY

SIGNATURE FINANCIAL LLC

Market Value
$10,043,730

$7,783,510
$6,561,345
$3,457,170
$3,196,210
$2,941,070
$2,362,000
$2,288,000
$2,249,039
$2,057,240
$1,588,090
$1,436,850
$1,435,140
$1,403,790
$1,337,970
$1,278,000
$1,231,285
$1,163,770
$1,148,967
$1,117,200

Taxable Value

$10,043,730
$7,783,510
$6,561,345
$3,457,170
$3,196,210
S0
$2,362,000
$2,288,000
$580,575
$2,057,240
$1,588,090
$1,436,850
$1,435,140
$1,403,790
$1,337,970
$1,278,000
$1,231,285
$1,163,770
S0
$1,117,200
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id

1 R495
2 R5505
3 R3612
4 R657
5 R1341
6 R5244
7 R2961
8 R2163
9 R3619
10 R1154
11  R2081
12 R1331
13 R2434
14  R3629
15 R2967
16 R1890
17 M13700
18 R5728
19 R545
20 R970

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

GC - GLASSCOCK UWCD
Owner Name

ESPINOZA CATTLE

PARSLEY MINERALS LLC
SCHWARTZ FARMS LTD
REAGAN CENTRALIA RESOURCES LLC
BRADEN DONALD & SHARON
WILDE FAMILY PROPERTIES LTD
MICHALEWICZ ROBERT
GOODWIN DUKE & DONNA E
SCHWARTZ FLOYD

BALES PHILLIP & JUDY

GARZA RAMIRO A & ROSE E
BRADEN CHARLES A & JANET
HOELSCHER JERRY R
SCHWERTNER DANIEL
MICHALEWICZ ROBERT
EGGEMEYER WILLIAM & DIANE
REAGAN PERMIAN LEGACY LP
A & L SCHAEFER LANDS LLC
STREICHER GARY & KAREN
ROCKING H MEYER FARMS INC

Market Value

$1,894,770
$1,453,675
$1,385,423
$1,238,425
$1,001,172
$940,184
$776,835
$772,455
$746,168
$734,514
$727,852
$649,355
$629,550
$609,423
$603,418
$590,600
$585,020
$564,293
$555,214
$527,590

Taxable Value

$77,565
$142,830
$157,720
$51,751
$146,043
$101,970
$68,813
$42,521
$306,127
$357,954
$27,531
$273,082
$68,488
$50,795
$174,290
$104,319
$585,020
$50,797
$74,082
$163,294
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M6468500
2 M13329
3 M9717
4 M163
5 M12018
6 M13280
7 M8001000
8 M10762
9 M9029
10 M12610
11 M13162
12 M16777
13 M8127
14  M9508
15 M6191500
16 M10446
17 M15485
18 M14810
19 M15675
20 M327

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

HW - REAGAN CO HOSPITAL DST
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
VITAL ENERGY INC

ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC
TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
RP OPERATING LLC

SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC
CHS MINERALS LP

TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
VITAL ENERGY

OXY USA WTP LP

DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC
WHISTLER PIPELINE

XTO ENERGY INC

Market Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$89,315,200

$87,046,260

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
S0
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$87,120,040
$100,448,340
$95,560,000
$82,830,450
$87,046,260

Page 4 of 9



2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M6468500
2 M13329
3 M9717
4 M8258000
5 M163
6 M12018
7 M13280
8 M8001000
9 M10762
10 M9029
11 M12610
12 M13162
13 M16777
14  R4306
15 M8127
16 M9508
17 M6191500
18 M10446
19 M15485
20 M14810

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
VITAL ENERGY INC

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS-UNIV LANDS
ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC

TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
RP OPERATING LLC

SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC

CHS MINERALS LP

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS -UNIV LANDS
TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
VITAL ENERGY

OXY USA WTP LP

DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE

PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC

RDR - FM&LR

Market Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$431,403,540
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$134,769,948
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$431,403,540
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
S0
$141,337,960
$11,407,452
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$87,120,040
$100,448,340
$95,560,000
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

RS - REAGAN CO ISD M&O

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M6468500 PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
2 M13329 EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
3 M9717 VITAL ENERGY INC
4 M163 ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
5 M12018 SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
6 M13280 HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC
7 M8001000 TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
8 M10762 DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
9 M9029 APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
10 M12610 RP OPERATING LLC
11 M13162 SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC
12 M16777 CHS MINERALS LP
13 M8127 TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
14  M9508 VITAL ENERGY
15 M6191500 OXY USA WTP LP
16 M10446 DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE
17 M15485 PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
18 M14810 TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC
19 M15675 WHISTLER PIPELINE
20 M327 XTO ENERGY INC

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

Market Value
$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$89,315,200

$87,046,260

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330

$25,000,000
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860

$87,120,040
$100,448,340

$30,000,000

$82,830,450

$87,046,260
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

RSIS - REAGAN CO ISD 1&S

Owner Id Owner Name
1 M6468500 PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
2 M13329 EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
3 M9717 VITAL ENERGY INC
4 M163 ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
5 M12018 SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
6 M13280 HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC
7 M8001000 TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
8 M10762 DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
9 M9029 APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
10 M12610 RP OPERATING LLC
11 M13162 SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC
12 M16777 CHS MINERALS LP
13 M8127 TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
14  M9508 VITAL ENERGY
15 M6191500 OXY USA WTP LP
16 M10446 DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE
17 M15485 PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
18 M14810 TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC
19 M15675 WHISTLER PIPELINE
20 M327 XTO ENERGY INC

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

Market Value
$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$89,315,200

$87,046,260

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860

$87,120,040
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$82,830,450

$87,046,260
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M6468500
2 M13329
3 M9717
4 M163
5 M12018
6 M13280
7 M8001000
8 M10762
9 M9029
10 M12610
11 M13162
12 M16777
13 M8127
14  M9508
15 M6191500
16 M10446
17 M15485
18 M14810
19 M15675
20 M327

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

U - SANTA RITA UWD
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
VITAL ENERGY INC

ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC
TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
RP OPERATING LLC

SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC
CHS MINERALS LP

TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
VITAL ENERGY

OXY USA WTP LP

DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC
WHISTLER PIPELINE

XTO ENERGY INC

Market Value
$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$89,315,200

$87,046,260

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860

$87,120,040
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$82,830,450

$87,046,260
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2023 Last Sequence Combined Top 20 Tax Payers (by Market Value)

Owner Id
1 M6468500
2 M13329
3 M9717
4 M163
5 M12018
6 M13280
7 M8001000
8 M10762
9 M9029
10 M12610
11 M13162
12 M16777
13 M8127
14  M9508
15 M6191500
16 M10446
17 M15485
18 M14810
19 M15675
20 M327

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM

W - REAGAN CO WSD
Owner Name

PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI
EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC
VITAL ENERGY INC

ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC
SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC
HIBERNIA RESOURCES Il LLC
TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL
DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES
APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER
RP OPERATING LLC

SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC
CHS MINERALS LP

TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX
VITAL ENERGY

OXY USA WTP LP

DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE
PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE
TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC
WHISTLER PIPELINE

XTO ENERGY INC

Market Value
$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$646,132,400
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860
$109,374,190
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$89,315,200

$87,046,260

Taxable Value

$1,673,923,410

$678,709,200
$645,318,870
$347,247,020
$336,568,890
$319,642,620
$247,115,760
$214,958,810
$194,494,720
$187,614,330
$177,063,060
$141,337,960
$128,182,590
$122,095,760
$110,651,860

$87,120,040
$100,448,340

$95,560,000

$82,830,450

$87,046,260
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