192 - REAGAN COUNTY

	152 REAGAR COURT				
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value	
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410	
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200	
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870	
4	M8258000	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS-UNIV LANDS	\$431,403,540	\$431,403,540	
5	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020	
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890	
7	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620	
8	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760	
9	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810	
10	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720	
11	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330	
12	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$0	
13	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960	
14	R4306	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS -UNIV LANDS	\$134,769,948	\$11,407,452	
15	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590	
16	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760	
17	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860	
18	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040	
19	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340	
20	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000	

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 1 of 9

BLC - CITY OF BIG LAKE

	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M685	AEP TEXAS	\$10,043,730	\$10,043,730
2	M9667	JET SPECIALTY INC	\$7,783,510	\$7,783,510
3	R644	PIONEER NATURAL RESOURCES USA INC	\$6,561,345	\$6,561,345
4	M9209	ELECTRIC TRANSMISION OF TX	\$3,457,170	\$3,457,170
5	M1318	E C ROUSTABOUT	\$3,196,210	\$3,196,210
6	R3369	REAGAN COUNTY ISD	\$2,941,070	\$0
7	R871	BL WEST TEXAS GROUP LLC	\$2,362,000	\$2,362,000
8	R620	BIG LAKE HOTEL GROUP	\$2,288,000	\$2,288,000
9	R1787	DELHI PARTNERS LTD	\$2,249,039	\$580,575
10	M10226	PINNERGY LTD	\$2,057,240	\$2,057,240
11	M1933	T-HILL PROD SVCS	\$1,588,090	\$1,588,090
12	M11652	SMART CHEMICAL SERVICES LP	\$1,436,850	\$1,436,850
13	M324225	BAKER PETROLITE	\$1,435,140	\$1,435,140
14	M6615543	RAMCO ROUSTABOUT	\$1,403,790	\$1,403,790
15	M16195	ARCHROCK SERVICES LP	\$1,337,970	\$1,337,970
16	R570	EMPIRICAL MANAGEMENT CO LLC	\$1,278,000	\$1,278,000
17	R673	REAGAN COUNTY HOMES, INC	\$1,231,285	\$1,231,285
18	M16551	RK SUPPLY	\$1,163,770	\$1,163,770
19	R3348	REAGAN COUNTY	\$1,148,967	\$0
20	M14990	SIGNATURE FINANCIAL LLC	\$1,117,200	\$1,117,200

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 2 of 9

GC - GLASSCOCK UWCD

	de deascock ower			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	R495	ESPINOZA CATTLE	\$1,894,770	\$77,565
2	R5505	PARSLEY MINERALS LLC	\$1,453,675	\$142,830
3	R3612	SCHWARTZ FARMS LTD	\$1,385,423	\$157,720
4	R657	REAGAN CENTRALIA RESOURCES LLC	\$1,238,425	\$51,751
5	R1341	BRADEN DONALD & SHARON	\$1,001,172	\$146,043
6	R5244	WILDE FAMILY PROPERTIES LTD	\$940,184	\$101,970
7	R2961	MICHALEWICZ ROBERT	\$776,835	\$68,813
8	R2163	GOODWIN DUKE & DONNA E	\$772,455	\$42,521
9	R3619	SCHWARTZ FLOYD	\$746,168	\$306,127
10	R1154	BALES PHILLIP & JUDY	\$734,514	\$357,954
11	R2081	GARZA RAMIRO A & ROSE E	\$727,852	\$27,531
12	R1331	BRADEN CHARLES A & JANET	\$649,355	\$273,082
13	R2434	HOELSCHER JERRY R	\$629,550	\$68,488
14	R3629	SCHWERTNER DANIEL	\$609,423	\$50,795
15	R2967	MICHALEWICZ ROBERT	\$603,418	\$174,290
16	R1890	EGGEMEYER WILLIAM & DIANE	\$590,600	\$104,319
17	M13700	REAGAN PERMIAN LEGACY LP	\$585,020	\$585,020
18	R5728	A & L SCHAEFER LANDS LLC	\$564,293	\$50,797
19	R545	STREICHER GARY & KAREN	\$555,214	\$74,082
20	R970	ROCKING H MEYER FARMS INC	\$527,590	\$163,294

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 3 of 9

	HW - REAGAN CO HOSPITAL DST			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
5	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
6	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
7	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
9	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
10	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
11	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$0
12	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
13	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
14	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
15	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
16	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
17	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
18	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000
19	M15675	WHISTLER PIPELINE	\$89,315,200	\$82,830,450
20	M327	XTO ENERGY INC	\$87,046,260	\$87,046,260

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 4 of 9

	RDR - FM&LR			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M8258000	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS-UNIV LANDS	\$431,403,540	\$431,403,540
5	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
6	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
7	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
8	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
9	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
10	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
11	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
12	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$0
13	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
14	R4306	UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS -UNIV LANDS	\$134,769,948	\$11,407,452
15	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
16	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
17	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
18	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
19	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
20	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 5 of 9

RS - REAGAN CO ISD M&O

	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
_			. , ,	. , ,
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
5	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
6	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
7	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
9	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
10	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
11	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$25,000,000
12	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
13	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
14	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
15	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
16	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
17	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
18	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$30,000,000
19	M15675	WHISTLER PIPELINE	\$89,315,200	\$82,830,450
20	M327	XTO ENERGY INC	\$87,046,260	\$87,046,260

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 6 of 9

20

M327

XTO ENERGY INC

	RSIS - REAGAN CO ISD I&S			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
5	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
6	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
7	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
9	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
10	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
11	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$177,063,060
12	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
13	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
14	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
15	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
16	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
17	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
18	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000
19	M15675	WHISTLER PIPELINE	\$89,315,200	\$82,830,450

\$87,046,260

\$87,046,260

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 7 of 9

U - SANTA RITA UWD

	O SANTANIA OWD			
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
5	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
6	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
7	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
9	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
10	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
11	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$177,063,060
12	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
13	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
14	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
15	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
16	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
17	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
18	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000
19	M15675	WHISTLER PIPELINE	\$89,315,200	\$82,830,450
20	M327	XTO ENERGY INC	\$87,046,260	\$87,046,260

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 8 of 9

		W - REAGAN CO WSD		
	Owner Id	Owner Name	Market Value	Taxable Value
1	M6468500	PIONEER NATURAL RES INC WI	\$1,673,923,410	\$1,673,923,410
2	M13329	EARTHSTONE OPERATING LLC	\$678,709,200	\$678,709,200
3	M9717	VITAL ENERGY INC	\$646,132,400	\$645,318,870
4	M163	ENDEAVOR ENERGY RESOURCES LLC	\$347,247,020	\$347,247,020
5	M12018	SEM OPERATING COMPANY LLC	\$336,568,890	\$336,568,890
6	M13280	HIBERNIA RESOURCES III LLC	\$319,642,620	\$319,642,620
7	M8001000	TEXAS SCOTTISH RITE HOSPITAL	\$247,115,760	\$247,115,760
8	M10762	DISCOVERY NATURAL RESOURCES	\$214,958,810	\$214,958,810
9	M9029	APACHE CORPORATION WI OTHER	\$194,494,720	\$194,494,720
10	M12610	RP OPERATING LLC	\$187,614,330	\$187,614,330
11	M13162	SANTA RITA WIND ENERGY LLC	\$177,063,060	\$177,063,060
12	M16777	CHS MINERALS LP	\$141,337,960	\$141,337,960
13	M8127	TARGA PIPELINE MID-CON WES-TX	\$128,182,590	\$128,182,590
14	M9508	VITAL ENERGY	\$122,095,760	\$122,095,760
15	M6191500	OXY USA WTP LP	\$110,651,860	\$110,651,860
16	M10446	DCP SANDHILLS PIPELINE	\$109,374,190	\$87,120,040
17	M15485	PERMIAN HIGHWAY PIPELINE	\$100,448,340	\$100,448,340
18	M14810	TARGA P/L MID-CON WES-TEX LLC	\$95,560,000	\$95,560,000
19	M15675	WHISTLER PIPELINE	\$89,315,200	\$82,830,450
20	M327	XTO ENERGY INC	\$87,046,260	\$87,046,260

7/18/2024 3:15:35PM Page 9 of 9